501962449 06/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nicholas David Long	08/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unipath Limited	
Street Address:	University Way	
Internal Address:	Derwent House, Cranfield Technology Park	
City:	Cranfield	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	MK43 0AZ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29417877	
Application Number:	29417907	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000 Phone: 617-832-1000

Email: lsimoglou@foleyhoag.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Foley Hoag LLP
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Blvd.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ISA-224.01/ISA-225.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Simoglou

Total Attachments: 2

source=ISA22401_Executed_Assignment_by_Inventor_to_Alere_Switzerland_GmbH#page1.tif source=ISA22401_Executed_Assignment_by_Inventor_to_Alere_Switzerland_GmbH#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028411 FRAME: 0645 - 580 00 58° T

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, NICHOLAS DAVID LONG of 1 SAXON HOUSE END, HARROLD, BEDFORD MK43 7FS, UNITED KINGDOM, do hereby confirm assignment of and do hereby assign to Unipath Limited trading as Alere International, a UK registered company, with Registration Number 00417198 and having a place of business at Derwent House, Cranfield Technology Park, University Way, Cranfield, MK43 0AZ and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the designs represented in the applications for Community Design Registration entitled iNAT System

Design, filed on 12000000 2011 and assigned CM Application Numbers 2012 1816-2021 and 2012 1816-2022, and having Attorney Docket Numbers D35544EM and D35545EM, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and application number, when known, of said application (hereinafter called "the Application").

This assignment includes said Applications, any and all Community Design Registrations and foreign design registrations granted for any of said designs, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said Application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Unipath Limited hereby confirms assignment of and hereby assigns its entire rights, title and interest throughout the world in the Application to Alere Switzerland GmbH, a corporation of Switzerland, having a place of business at Bahnhofstrasse 28, CH-6300 Zug, Switzerland (hereinafter called "the Assignee") and the Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment typewritten on this page is executed as follows:

PATENT REEL: 028411 FRAME: 0646

Date: 14 08/11	NICHOLAS DAVID LONG
Witnessed by:	
Name: LAX WA	Date: 14108111
Name:	Date: 14 108 11
Date: 1210911	DEBORAH STEVENS
	MANAGING DIRECTOR
	FOR AND ON BEHALF OF UNIPATH
	LIMITED
Witnessed by	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date. 1210911
Date: 215011	MINUS C FISTER III
	PROKURIST
	FOR AND ON BEHALF OF ALERE
	SWITZERLAND GMBH
Witnessed by: Name	Date: 21 September 2011 Date: 21 September 2011

PATENT REEL: 028411 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 06/20/2012